

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Kingsdown Blackcurrant Sparkle 750ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, united kingdom, CT14 7NA
Supplier Name and Address	CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, CT14 7NA
Ingredients	spring water, white cane sugar, NFC blackcurrant juice

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	united kingdom
Storage Instructions	dark cool place
Instructions for use	chill and invert bottle before opening
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	153	Energy (kcal)	36	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	9	of which sugars	9		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	El Tesoro De Las Montanas Merlot 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	Grapes (Contains SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Serve at room temperature
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	nibnibs All Butter Shortbread Stars 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs, Shawfield Road, BARNSELEY, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S71 3HS
Supplier Name and Address	nibnibs Ltd, NIBNIBS LTD, SHAWFIELD ROAD, BARNSELEY, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S71 3HS
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK)(31%), Sugar, Cornflour, Raising Agents (Disodium diphosphate, Sodium bicarbonate), Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool Dark Place
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2172	Energy (kcal)	519	Salt	0.81
Fat	25	of which saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	67	of which sugars	23		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	4.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cambrook Christmas Nuts (75g Jars with Purple Label)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Supplier Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Ingredients	62.4% PEANUTS , 11.1% Sugar, 3.4% SESAME Seeds, 1.7% Sweet Chilli Seasoning: Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY Beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Honey, Salt. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. 20% Giant Chilli Corn: 83% Corn, 12% Sunflower Oil, 2% Salt, 2% Chilli Seasoning (maltodextrin, herbs, spices, dried tomato powder, salt), Paprika Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Various; Manufacture: UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2224	Energy (kcal)	536	Salt	1.3
Fat	35.4	of which saturates	6.3		
Carbohydrate	34.4	of which sugars	13.9		
Fibre	5.4	Protein	18.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Purple Foil with Tag 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Ingredients	Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), WHEAT flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1482	Energy (kcal)	354	Salt	0.25
Fat	8.1	of which saturates	4.2		
Carbohydrate	66.7	of which sugars	47.3		
Fibre		Protein	3.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar and Caramelised Red Onion Bites 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB54 8JX
Supplier Name and Address	Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB54 8JX
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (28%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), OAT flakes, Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK) Salt), Caramelised Red Onion Chutney (Sliced Red Onions, Demerara Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar, Muscovado Sugar, Modified Tapioca Starch, Red Kibbled Onions, Salt, Ground Black Pepper) (4%), Sugar, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2271	Energy (kcal)	546	Salt	1.2
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	17.3		
Carbohydrate	40.9	of which sugars	2.2		
Fibre	3.6	Protein	12.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Buttermilk Irish Cream Fudge 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Buttermilk Confections UNIT 5, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Supplier Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Buttermilk Confections UNIT 5, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Ingredients	Sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK, sugar), salted butter (MILK, salt), golden syrup, glucose syrup, Irish cream liqueur (1%)(MILK), natural Irish cream flavouring, salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1705	Energy (kcal)	405	Salt	0.52
Fat	11.6	of which saturates	7.3		
Carbohydrate	73.6	of which sugars	76.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Secret Truffletier Purple Foiled Truffles in Pyramid 55g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Supplier Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, fresh cream (MILK), whole MILK powder, glucose, cocoa mass, sorbitol, alcohol, cocoa powder, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring. Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% MILK solids.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	1.2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2099	Energy (kcal)	503	Salt	0.002
Fat	32.6	of which saturates	20.4		
Carbohydrate	45.9	of which sugars	41.7		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	5.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney - Purple Design 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Alcoholic Strength	2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	771	Energy (kcal)	182	Salt	0.2
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	40		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Brown Bag Crisps Rosemary & Sea Salt 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Burts Snacks, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom, PL6 7BP
Supplier Name and Address	Ben and Bill's Limited, Terminal House, Station Approach, Shepperton, United Kingdom, TW17 8AS
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, seasoning (8%) (rice flour, Sugar, Sea Salt, Onion, Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Rosemary, Parsley, Oregano, Dried Lemon Juice, Sage, Natural Flavouring, White pepper)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy!
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2070	Energy (kcal)	497	Salt	1.5
Fat	26.8	of which saturates	2.2		
Carbohydrate	59.2	of which sugars	2.1		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	5.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Yorkshire Popcorn Salt & Sweet 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jimmy Products UK B.V., Unit 2. Aurillac Way, Hallcroft Industrial Estate, Retford, Notts, UK, DN227PX
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar (Demerara Sugar 50%, White Sugar 50%), Sea Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2030	Energy (kcal)	487	Salt	0.1
Fat	25.7	of which saturates	1.99		
Carbohydrate	47.5	of which sugars	19.2		
Fibre	16.7	Protein	8.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Original Cake Company Chocolate Truffle Cake
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, LN6 3DH
Supplier Name and Address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, , LN6 3DH
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (24%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Butter (MILK), Sugar, EGG, WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), White Chocolate (8%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Flavouring), Glucose, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), Cocoa Powder, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Gold Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide, Glazing Agent: Shellac), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (WHEAT)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2044	Energy (kcal)	490	Salt	0.21
Fat	27	of which saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	42		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Guppy's Chocolates Fudge Biscuit Shards 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO60 6PG
Supplier Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO60 6PG
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. (MILK solids 20.8% min; cocoa solids 33.6% min). Fudge pieces: Sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar), glucose syrup, butter (MILK , salt), clotted cream 2% (MILK), invert sugar syrup, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, salt. Cookie granules: WHEAT flour, sugar, butter (MILK), cocoa powder, margarine: vegetable oils and fat (palm, sunflower), glucose syrup (WHEAT), natural colour E153, salt, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate E503ii.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2331	Energy (kcal)	557	Salt	0.21
Fat	35.1	of which saturates	21.1		
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	50.2		
Fibre	2.1	Protein	6.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		